f

Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 20

The Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of Company’s S 9 5/ 9 9
Affairs -

Pursuant to Section 95/99 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

04480714

Name of Company

VANTAGE CARE SOLUTIONS LTD

Stephen Katz

of David Rubin & Partners
26 - 28 Bedford Row
London WCIR 4HE,

the Liquidator of the above named company, hereby attach a statement of the Company’s affairs as at
7 December 2016

Signed Date 5 bz //6
Presenter’s name address and For official use
Reference (if any) Liquidation Section P Pt Raom

David Rubin & Partners
26 - 28 Bedford Row
London WCIR 4HE

DX 267 London/Chancery Lane
09/12/2015

#1
COMPANIES HOUSE %

Ref SK/KS/AT/VT69 [




Rule 4 34-CVL

Statement of Affairs

Form4 19

IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

Name of Company

VANTAGE CARE SOLUTIONS LTD

Company Number
04480714

Statement as to the affairs of Vantage Care Solutions Ltd of Sky Studios, 149b Albert Road,
North Woolwich, London, E16 2JD on the 7 December 2016, being a daie not more than 14

days before the date of the resolution for wmdmg-uf),

Statement of Truth

I belteve that the facts stated 1n this statement of affairs and any continuation sheets are true to

the best of my knowledge and belief

Full Name- W\ odelc < LC«C}f\f

Signed . . L

Date A/(VLKFL‘O( b




1

Vantage Care Solutions Ltd
Statement Of Affairs as at 7 December 2016

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:
Funds Held on Appointment 7,200 00
Furniture & Equipment 3,257 00 470 00
Book Debts 10,239 00 Uncertain
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 767000

1@ l v {
Signature Date q/( ‘ \ o JQ

—




Vantage Care Solutions Ltd
Statement Of Affairs as at 7 December 2016

A1 - Summary of Liabilithes

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors {Carried from Page A) 7670 00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors -
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 7,670 00
Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
7,670 00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 7,67000
Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 7,670 00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 767000
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 270,555 10
270,555 10
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003) {262,885 10)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors {262,885 10)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 200

200

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

{262,887 10)

Signature

A

A ore
Date 1 ‘l




0 ameubig
ek

o_..mmm.ﬁ.m Buwejol seua z
00 000°.5 JAZ 913 ‘uopuoT ‘YoImjoopA YHON ‘pEOY Laq)y g6+ 'soipms S pajillIg sadines ase) abejuep 00AD
0l §66°'¢lZ ISt ZLNG 'Xassng Jsap ‘Buiops ‘peoy uojbullieg ‘asnoH abplg uoybuing SWIoISNY g oNUaASY WH 00HD
3 ssauppy aweN Kay

si0)ipai) Auedwon - g
P37 suopnjog aJe) abejuep




anjeubig

Z Buleyol seugz z
i 0 L 0 rMYS LLINY 'XessT 'sdeln) ‘peoy seonn | oguieniQ afely sunyo4 JW  00OH
l 0 2 0 79| 8138 ‘uopuo 19818 Buluung ‘'sabepon asoy | Asoe elueyN aus|epeiN SN OONH
jejo) 43430 P10 jald sSsalppy aWEN Koy

sJep|oyeleys - 9
p37 suonnjog aie) abejuep




